INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMMU

Semester Schedule for 1 year PG Students (Spring Semester 23-02)

07/11//12023

1. | Last day of Fee Payment (without Late Fee) -- o 11/12/2023 Monday o
2. | Uploading of Time Table on Institute Website -- -- 15/12/2023 Friday
3. | Course Registration for All Students 17/12/2023 Sunday 26/12/2023 Tuesday
4. | Commencement of Classes 03/01/2024 | Wednesday -- =
5. | Add/Drop of Courses 03/01/2024 | Wednesday 09/01/2024 Tuesday
6. | Course drop only 10/01/2024 | Wednesday 17/01/2024 Wednesday
7. | Course Approval by Program Advisor 18/01/2024 Thursday 25/01/2024 Thursday
8. | Course withdrawal - - 21/02/2024 Wednesday
9. | *Class Test 1 29/01/2024 Mondéy 02/02/2024 Friday
10/ Course Audit -- -- 28/02/2024 Wednesday
11] Mid Semester Feedback submission by students 14/02/2024 | Wednesday 21/02/2024 Wednesday
12 Mid Semester Examination 22/02/2024 Thursday 28/02/2024 Wednesday
13} Mid Semester Break 08/03/2024 Friday 12/03/2024 Tuesday
14/ Student Events 09/03/2024 Saturday 12/03/2024 Tuesday
15] Answer scripts of mid semester examination to be shown to the students| -- -- 08/03/2024 Friday
16] Mid Semester Class Committee Meetings 20/03/2024 Wednesday 23/03/2024 Saturday
17 *Class Test 2 01/04/2024 Monday 05/04/2024 Friday
18] End semester Feedback Submission by students 15/04/2024 Monday 19/04/2024 Friday
19) End semester Class Committee Meetings 22/04/2024 Monday 25/04/2024 Thursday
20] Last day of Classes - - 26/04/2024 Friday
21} End Semester Examination 30/04/2024 Tuesday 06/05/2024 Monday
22] Answer scripts of end semester examination to be shown to the -- -- 13/05/2024 Monday
students
23] Date of Provisional Grade Submission - - 14/05/2024 Tuesday
24 Date of Grade Moderation (Department) 15/05/2024 | Wednesday 16/05/2024 Thursday
25/ Date of Final submission of grades after Moderation (Institute) 17/05/2024 Friday 18/05/2024 Saturday
26] Grades Visible to Students -- - 19/05/2024 Sunday
27| Starting of Autumn Semester 05/08/2024 Monday -- --

*Course coordinator/Instructor may decide and conduct class test within the time period with internal arrangements.

Feb 07 (Wednesday) to work as Friday

March 28 (Thursday) to work as Monday

In case of an unforeseen holiday, a Saturday/Sunday will be converted into a working day.

S lw N =

below depend on sighting of moon.

In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of India through the media, the Institute shall observe this
Holiday accordingly, and the working day created in lieu will work as per the timetable of the day of this holiday. “**’ holidays in the list

List of Holidays

61 26/01/2024 |  Friday Republic Day 5 |11/04/2024 Thursday Id Ul Fitar**

2 |08/03/2024| Friday Maha Shivratri 6 |17/04/2024 Wednesday Rama Navmi

3 |25/03/2024| Monday Holi 21/04/2024 Sunday Mahavir Jayanti
4 29/03/2024| Friday Good Friday




INDIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY JAMMU

Semester Schedule for 2°9/34 year PG Students (Spring Semester 23-02)

07/11//12023

1 Last day of Fee Payment (without Late Fee) - = 11/12/2023 Monday
2 Uploading of Time Table on Institute Website - -- 15/12/2023 Friday

4 Course Registration for All Students 17/12/2023 Sunday 26/12/2023 Tuesday
5 Commencement of Classes 03/01/2024 Wednesday - ==

6 Add/Drop of Courses 03/01/2024 Wednesday 09/01/2024 Tuesday
7 Course drop only 10/01/2024 | Wednesday 17/01/2024 | Wednesday
8 Course Approval by Program Advisor 18/01/2024 Thursday 25/01/2024 Thursday
9 Course withdrawal - -- 21/02/2024 | Wednesday
10 |*ClassTest1 29/01/2024 Monday 02/02/2024 Friday
11 |Course Audit - - 28/02/2024 | Wednesday
12 | Mid Semester Feedback submission by students 14/02/2024 Wednesday 21/02/2024 | Wednesday
13 | Mid Semester Examination 22/02/2024 Thursday 28/02/2024 | Wednesday
14 | Mid Semester Break 08/03/2024 Friday 12/03/2024 Tuesday
15 |Student Events 09/03/2024 Saturday 12/03/2024 Tuesday
16 | Answer scripts of mid semester examination to be shown to the students - - 08/03/2024 Friday
17 | Mid Semester Class Committee Meetings 20/03/2024 Wednesday 23/03/2024 Saturday
18 | Mid Semester Project Evaluation 20/03/2024 Wednesday 27/03/2024 | Wednesday
19 | *Class Test 2 01/04/2024 Monday 05/04/2024 Friday
20 | End semester Feedback Submission by students 15/04/2024 Monday 19/04/2024 Friday
21 | End semester Class Committee Meetings 22/04/2024 Monday 25/04/2024 Thursday
22 | Llast day of Classes = g 26/04/2024 Friday
23 | End Semester Written Examination 30/04/2024 Tuesday 06/05/2024 Monday
24 | End Semester Project Evaluation (Internal) 06/05/2024 Monday : 10/05/2024 Friday
25 | Last date for submission of Dissertation to external Examiner - -- 20/05/2024 Monday
26 | End Semester Project/Dissertation Evaluation (External) 04/06/2024 Tuesday 07/06/2024 Friday
27 | Answer scripts of end semester examination to be shown to the students -- -- 13/05/2024 Monday
28 | Submission of Final Dissertation on EGS -- - 14/06/2024 Friday
29 | Date of Provisional Grade Submission -- - 14/05/2024 Tuesday
30 |Date of Grade Moderation (Department) 15/05/2024 Wednesday 16/05/2024 Thursday
31 | Date of Final submission of grades after Moderation (Institute) 17/05/2024 Friday 18/05/2024 Saturday
32 | Grades Visible to Students - -- 19/05/2024 Sunday

*Course coordinator/Instructor may decide and conduct class test within the time period with internal arrangements.

Feb 07 (Wednesday) to work as Friday

March 28 (Thursday) to work as Monday

In case of an unforeseen holiday, a Saturday/Sunday will be converted into a working day.

AW N =

below depend on sighting of moon.

In the event of change in the date of a holiday announced by the Government of India through the media, the Institute shall observe this
Holiday accordingly, and the working day created in lieu will work as per the timetable of the day of this holiday. ‘**’ holidays in the list

List of Holidays

1 Friday Republic Day 11/04/2024 | Thursday Id Ul Fitar**

2 08/03/2024 | Friday Maha Shivratri 6 17/04/2024 | Wednesday | Rama Navmi

3 25/03/2024 | Monday Holi 7 21/04/2024 | Sunday Mabhavir Jayanti
4 29/03/2024 | Friday Good Friday




